#### 506867824 09/14/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6914646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FEIZHOU DENG	09/07/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VEEGOO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.20 SANHUAN XILU, XIAOTANG, SHISHAN TOWN, NANHAI DISTRICT	
City:	FOSHAN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16083644

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-580-1293

**Email:** qianqianwu2016@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: QIANQIAN WU
Address Line 1: 64 BANK ST

Address Line 4: ABINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02351

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QIANQIAN WU
SIGNATURE:	/QQW/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

506867824

source=Assignment-US-16083644#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057473 FRAME: 0274

# ASSIGNMENT

which	In consideration of the pren is hereby acknowledged, the ur	ises and other good and valu dersigned,	able consideration in h	and paid, the receipt and sufficie	ncy of
	DENG, F	eizhou			
who h	as / have made a certain new ar	nd useful invention, hereby so	dls, assigns and transfe	rs unto:	
	Veegoo Technol	ogy Co., Lid.	9	having a place	
HS SUC	iness at <u>No.20 Sanhuan Xil</u> cessors and assigns (hereinafter ned in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inve	designated "ASSIGNEE") the	sanhai District, Foshan entire right, title and is	t. Guangdone, China nterest for the United States of Ar	nerica
MATI SAMI		RATUS AND METHOD O	PREPARING ARTIF	TCIAL STONE PLATE USING	THE
(a)	for which an application for United States Patent Applicat	United States Letters Patent wition No. 16/083,644	as filed onSep	10, 2018, and identific	ed by
(b)	for which an application for I	inited States Letters Patent wa	is executed on	, or	
(c)	for which a U.S. Patent was i	ssued on, and	f identified by U.S. Pate	ent No.	
continu Proper	ted States Letters Patent which lations-in-part thereof, and the	may be granted therefore and right to all benefits under the is interest as ASSIGNEE, its	i any and all extensions he International Conve successors, assions and	tents and Trademarks to issue and street, divisions, reissues, continuation of the Protection of Indulegal representatives; the unders SIGNEE;	ns, or
applica ASSIG	tion for and obtaining original, a NEE, its successors, assigns and tions for patent based thereon.	divisional, reissued or extended d legal representatives, and we growing out of or related to	d Letters Patent of the ithout further remunera the said invention: at	r all necessary assistance in ma United States, upon request of the tion, in and to any improvements and to execute any papers by the EE's full protection and title in a	said and
SIGNE	D on the date indicated aside m	y signature:			
	ation (if applicable): Signature of Assignor	MADA.			
	Signature of Assignor	Date: September 3	2021		
Typed r	name: DENG, Feizhou				

PATENT REEL: 057473 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 09/14/2021